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, . RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3TRft~ ~ fc!ct{OI) 
- - - • .• --- - - • - • _.. -- - -- ·- ... - - .. • -·-- - . . . --· ..:;>_ ... ·- - •.. ­

Registration DOTEL/R/2018/80306 10/05/2018 
Number Date of Receipt 

(ciJICfl{UI (~ *" c=rrfug) : 
~): 

----------~--·----------. ----- ---·-···-· -··· -· ­
Transferred Department of Posts on 10/05/20 l 8 \Vith .Reference Number : 


.From(~ POSTS/R/2018/80143 


l ~[1101 ia~a):
!-- ·~··-'" ·' . -- ----. -- -- _,... . ---·· -- - .. ·- - . ... 
l Remarks mail has been sent to DOT also by the applicant. 
j (R;cq oft) : 1----••"••U________._ _______________ ...._,.• ,_,_ -"u_. ______ -- ­

] Type of Receipt Electronically Transferred from Language of English 
I (~ qlT Other Public Authority Request (~ cfi'I' 
I ~ 

I ~: 3IT'IIT):
1---·-- - . .. . .. .. - ·- - - ..-~·-· ............________ --- -· ·-·· - ---·-·--· . 


I Name (o:m:r) : Abhishek Garg Gender (~) : Male 
II - ..... ---------·------·- .----· .. ·- --- -~·--·-· - - ··----.-~ ·-·- -···- - ........ - - ­
! _Address (qc:Jl) : L - 465, Shastrj Nagar, Meernt, Pin:250004 
f ___ .. -----~-...·-~----·-- ·-- .......--------- ___,,________ --·--·-- - __... __ •W .... -·~ -·--· ­ • 

l State ~ : Uttar Pradesh Country (a-~T) : India1--· ~-·--~-··"·• ...--.---- ·--~---~-~ ---~~--- ·-·-·.,·-··~··- -· -----··--. -· ...~....... - •.· - -·-· .. 

l 
! 

Phone Number +91 -1.212708665 Mobile Number +91 -9457213987 

! 
l (tITTvr a:iGR): (J:fiGll~c>I ~): 

i Email-ID(~- abhi2708665@ymail.com 

-~":0?:?:___ 
/~ ' l 

'--·-···-· -~_:_ ___ ­
Above Graduate I Status (~) Urban ~('.(\"',,, ~ Education Status : 

l (Rural/Urban) : \ 
1 ·~--···· ·- - .. ·-·---~ ..-· . -.... -- . - ....... -- ... . ... .... .. - .
· -~-.--·---.---·---"-

1 Requester Letter Details not provjded Detai ls not 

i Number(foH)&Cfl ~o-vy-d.xr{_ 1;- Letter Date : provided 
I · ~~ -se4fl 2~ 
!·----- :::_~-~41): ·~~ ,_'~(iJ.....--P~- ·--..---. ---·----·-...,.... __ ..._ 
I Is Requester No ~ Indian 
I Below Poverty J...,(S-

Citizenship Status 
(crt1a1RCfla1) 

1 oo~~q}l 

1-----~ ~?) :
I Amount Paid 0 (Received by Cabinet Payment

Mode of Payment Gate·wayI (~ qlT Secretar iat) (original recipient) 
(3ia1a1crt q}l m) 
~I 3idldlcrt) : 

!--··-- -- "'J.~- .......-..-..M.....-- ._.. - .._ . ...- ........ 0 - - ........ --- - ___..... -. 


I Manish Gupta, Dir(SEA) 

i Request Pertains -:> c.' \ -~ 
! to (~ (/__ <2.. c... y 

~ to]u/ IS . 

https://rtionline.gov. in/R TIM IS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=hRo4N !ha Vb 7HOJAF8TftbQDQUsxte0wkk2uSbCJ lg0o%.. . 14-05-2018 



( 
l 

furnished . ,' __ .._··- ..... ,...______ ... "'----·-- - ,._._,,...______,... .. ..... ..... 

The below mentioned E-mail was sent on the follO\ving E-Mail Addresses on 
26/04/2018 from the Applicants E-Mail ID abhi9457213987(iDgrnail.corn 

secy-dot(~ynic . in , 

ffl Ch1 Tut RSl (1 

~t>: 

Information 

Sought ('71101Ch1{\ 

~: 

Page 2 of3 

The below mentioned E-mail was sent on the following E-Mail Addresses ou 
26/04/2018 from the Applicants E-Mail ID abhi94572 l 3987@gmail.com 

secy-clot@nic .in, 
secretary-posts@indiapost.gov.in, 
ddgpg-dot ddgpg-dot@nic.in, 
ddgvigilance@indiapost.gov .in, 
ddgp@indiapost.gov .in, 
ddgpaf@indiapost.gov.in 
cc: mernbcrf-dot mernberf-dot(c_ynic.in 

bee: CCA UP (West), DOT, Meerut ccanpwest.me-up@nic.in, 

cvo-dot@gov.in. 


The subject line of the Mail was Promotion of Shri B.M. Tagcle to the Sr. AO 
Cadre and the body read as under: 

I vvish to apprise you of the corrupt practices being carried out in O/o The 
Controller of Com1mmication Accounts, lJttar Pradesh ( W), Brahampuri 
Telephone Exchange Bui.lding, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh by Shri V.N . Tanda11 
(CCA) as regards promotion of a Group B officer Shri B.M. Tagde from the 
post of Accounts Officer to Sr. Accorn1ts Officer, in spite of the fact that a 
Criminal Revision case is pending against Shri B.M. Tagde in the Sessions 
Court, Meerut. The fact that aCriminal Revision case is pending against Shri 
B.M.. Tagde along with all relevant details has been inmrn1erably intimated by 
me to the O/o The Contro.ller of Communication Accounts, Uttar Pradesh (W), 
Brahampuri Telephone Exchange Building, M.eerut, Uttar Pradesh. Just a few 
days back, I had also E-mailed the position to Shri V.N. Tandan, CCA but all 
my mails remain unanswered/unrephed. The fact that Shri B.M. Tagde cannot 
be promoted is mentioned in the promotion order itself (Para 4 of copy 
attached being relevant) but all the rules have been flouted by Shri V.N. 
Tandan, CCA and it is best understood that he has granted promotion to Shri 
B.M. Tagde from the post of AO to Sr. AO w.e.f. 16/04/2018 . This is gross 
misuse of official power and illegal favour granted to a criminall y accused 
officer by a Group A Civil Servant, against whom action is requested to be 
initiated forthwith. 

Yours faithfully, 

Abhishek Garg 

It is requested that receipt of the communication by all the E-Mailcd addresses 
may be confirmed along with elate of receipt by each. 

Action taken by each on the matter reported, may kindly be ti.Lrnished/got 
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secretary-posts@indiapost.gov.in, 
ddgpg-dot ddgpg-dot@nic.in, 
ddgvigilance@incliapost.gov .in, 
ddgp@indiapost.gov.in, 
ddgpaf({Yi ndiapost. gov .in 
cc: rnemberf-clot memberf-dot@}nic.in 

bee: CCA UP (West), DOT, Meerut ccaupwest.me-up@nic.in, 

cvo-dot@gov.in. 


The subject line of the Mail was Promotion of Shri B.M. Tagde to the Sr. AO 
Cadre and the body read as under: 

I 'Nish to apprise you of the corrupt practices being carried out in O/o The 
Contrnller of Communication Accounts, Uttar Pradesh (W), Brahampuri 
Telephone Exchange Building, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh by Shri V.N. Tandan 
(CCA) as regards promotion of a Group B officer Shri B.M. Tagde from the 
post of Accounts Officer to Sr. Accounts Officer, in spite of the fact that a 
Criminal Revision case is pending against Shri B.M. Tagde in the Sessions 
Court Meerut. The fact that a Criminal Revision case is pending against ~hri

Original RTI 
B.M. Tagcle along with all relevant details has been innumerably intimated by 

Text(~ me to the O/o The Controller of Communication Accounts, Uttar Pradesh ( W)." Brahampuri Telephone Exchange Building, Meerut Uttar Pradesh. Just a few~Mlf q-[O): 
days back, Thad also E-mailed the position to Shri V.N. Tandan, CCA but all 
my mails remain unanswered/unreplied. The fact that Shri B.M. Tagde cannot 
be promoted is mentioned in the promotion order itself (Para 4 of copy 
attached being relevant) but all the rules have been flouted by Shri \! .N. 
Tandan, CCA and it is best understood that he has granted promotion to Shri 
B.M. Tagde from the post of AO to Sr. AO vv.e.f. l 6/04/2018. This is gross 
misuse of official power and illegal favour granted to a criminally accused 

i officer by a Group A Civil Servant against whom action is requested to be 
i initiated :forthwith. i 

l Yours faithfully. 
! 

I Abhishek Garg 

It is requested that receipt of the communication by aJI the .E-Mailed addresses ! 
I may be confirmed along with date ofreceipt by each. 
I 
: 

Action taken by each on the matter reported, may killdly be furnished/got
I furnished. 
II ~-·---·-·----··'. --------·~-··--·---- ­

L~_rint I !_ 8-ave , 1. 6-10~~ : 
I__ -----,--·---·--·---·-----·- --- --.. - -- ,_____. 

httos://rtion line.1mv.in/RTIMIS/CPI O/RTIDetails.oho?reg=hRo4N Iha Yb7HOJAF8TftbQDQUsxte0wkk2uSbCJlgQo%... 14-05-2018 



70-01/201 a--SEA- ll 

Government of India 


Ministry of Communication 

Department of Telecommunications 


Sanchar Bhawan. Ashoka Ro2d 

New Delhi- ·1·10001 


!:)2tec the ~~i-J une, 20'i8 
't...s I.,"\ ,.. 

'·· 

To 

Sh. Abhishek Garg, 

L-465, Shastri Nagar, 

Meerut -250004 (UP) 


Sub: Seeking information under RTI Act, 2005 ,in respect of Sh. Abhishek 
Garg. 

With reference to your on line RTI applicatioQ,Jj Under regn 
No.DOTEUR/2018/80304 .dated 10/05/2018, received on transfer from Cabinet 
Sectt, DOTEUR/2018/80306, dated _10/05/2018 received on transfer from 
Department of Posts and No. DOTEUR/2018/ /80313 dated 1'5/05/2018 received 
on transfer from Department of Posts the ,required information is furnished as 
under. 

Information sought Reply Furnished 
1 It is requested that receipt of the There is no information in SEA-II 
communication by all the E-Mailed section regarding receipt of mail dated 
addresses may be confirmed along 26/04/2018 as mentioned in the online 
with date of receipt by each. RTI applications as above.1 however 

mail dated 26/04/2018 the copy 
marked to Member (F) DoT has been 
received on 10/05/2018 

2.Action taken by each on the matter There is no information in SEA-II 
reported, may kindly be furnished/got section regarding action taken by 
furnished ~ DOP, as well as Cabinett Sectt, 

however, with reference to the mail 
received through Member (F) detailed 
report on the subject has been called 
for from the O/o CCA, UP (W) 
Meerut, vide this section letter of even 
,	No. dated 23/05/2018 with the copy 
endorsed to you;;i 

In this regard, an appeal, if any may be submitted to Sh. A.K. Singh, DDG 

(E&T) and 1st Appellate Authority, DoT (HQ) New Delhi within 30 days 01thi7 Jetter 

. 	 H11A~-:--
lv 'V\f~n,. nim • 

(Manish l{umar Gupta) 
Director (SEA) & CPIO 

~o ADG (SEA-I) DoT (HQ) for inf~rmation 


